3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06MAR2013 | LG | TF
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 1700097 e s 113
B ECR-18-019705 18DEC2018 | JAH | CT
21518721 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151872-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151872-1 B TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151872-2 B TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151872-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151872-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151872-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
- L1 - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
- -] - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - w - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1 - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 12 11 mm [ 083] F R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL [2.50 mm [.098] OV R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N - e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
408-35047 R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1L - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 1 -5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 18
TERMINAL NAME: T . 5mm SICMA3 MALE TERMINAL 3\ - o . . 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 0-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
£.20-4.22 nm [.165-.166 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 [N] - [ I 1752353-3 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN W ;2
) ) : R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1
XEEMQQ%[QN e -] 2 ? 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
SPECIFICATION - - - ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF[REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL - 1 - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
286958 | 211CL2S1160 R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
286958-4 211CL2S1460 R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
286958-5 211CL251260 S T O O I O | 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING T T [ [0 [ [ 1| 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0 7o 0T 0 04 0do 0o T -2l 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 35 1 0 35mm7 U050 04 1 041 006 _— R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 60mm? T 014/-0 04 [ 040+/- 00167 s o R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? 0 974/-0 04 [ 038+/- 0016] & 5§ %WARNING - W W W W W W 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
1S 0.90+/-0.04 [.035+/- 0016] 9.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e e I B | SR
- - 0
(] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I AT R R B 180338786 Hmbmw)wmmgwmm 50
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -l el 2] |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ZLRKMWMMDSMM;MRN REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1 N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B T T 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. T N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - | | | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 2472, - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “lejejejele | c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 222 | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 P84499D-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A L O O O O O 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2l ] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] T 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - e ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (Y
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N - e ] 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e ] 1-318707-4 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N el o] 5-1633620-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 8-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 9
R 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N el o] 1633964-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
R 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N el o] 8-1633305-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
770-72/-71]-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TaFERZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EE\YA WAFEBZOW?) % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T4FEB2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i 516 e
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151672 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T ITR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET |
---------- (8 JREF 5 5405
1\
\\‘H'WEF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
44 614+£0.05

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM AND HOLDDOW

180)REF

N SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ko DW}Q» STAKEM 14FEB2OTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé‘ BAILEY WAFEBZOW?) HOrHSburg' T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 14FEB2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do - 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : *
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES % -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAC E 6T A 100779 [(C=2151872 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T AR T R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ } PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151872-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151872-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151872-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2. 11 mm [.083] F
INSUL |2.50 mm [.098] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-5 |[CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: 1 5mm SICMA3 MALE TERMINAL SN | Lt 211908571 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL éj%
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
— = - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
igg@fmiimm L165_;??F%%171 o 1.30-2.10 mm [.057-.083 IN] S 0634401 1AIR FFED MODULF 538
yob et oy e -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
SPECTFICATION ) ~ |REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL i L c168083-8  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 1144
TN SR - 4| o4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
5860585 SI1CL 251260 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
o y e Lt TeRTHE RETCHT -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 1137
S1ZE 7=U| mom CINCH] REFERENCE SETTING R ey L e H=
0. 75mm? 1.07+/-0.04 [ 042+/-.0016] 1.6 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST )LOCMNG 98
0.95 + 0. dommz 1 1.054/°0.04 [.041+/-.0016] Lo - [ ] 155888-5 | SPACER, CRINPER 82
g-igmmg ;‘§l+f8‘§j E-gig*;-gglij :-2 - | [ 1 [ 1803607-1 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 50mm +/- +/-
. . . . . _ w w _
WARN LG T e c
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — 68078 [SCREV DRIVE RH Rors 5 o T8s v
[ 1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S T S 180025 1SCR HEX HD CAP M4 X 60 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A A 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS RereER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETURP AND ADJUSTIMENTS. - [ 2] 2] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
A - 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
ggggiGg(ggUEg%ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N B 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
| - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-~ 1 | 1] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B A 2079383-5  |SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N c8d44992-c  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 W 1320928-4 STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
-2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1-318707-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tt ] 1] 5-1633620-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 8-240641-8 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
- 2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-3 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 1633964-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
-] 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N Tt ] 1] 8-1633305-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
REE — R
K. STAKEM G Y
CHK 14FEB2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T4FEB2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm _L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 8 7 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 H5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONH\M

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—&= =—5.5+£0.0
F
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] T o REF

35.98£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

: | REF
@W[%?R

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T REOTATION | Dy 14FEB2013

e s E—— — TE Conrectini
CH(? GAILEY 14FEB2013 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMERSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD [4FEB2013 | nAme ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
°OST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg :
ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL 7 FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151872
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




